
   
 

   
 

2025 Ride Schedule  
 

 

 

 

“LIVE TO RIDE – RIDE TO 
EAT!” 

 

 

2025 Chapter Officers 

Director   Mike Booth 

mikebooth0001@gmail.com 

Assistant Director  Duane Eagan 

deagan618@gmail.com 

Head Road Captain Rhonda Diercks 

paaussie@comcast.net 

Treasurer  Bill McCarrier 

wmccarrier@zoominternet.net 

Secretary  Ruth McCarrier 

rmccarrier@zoominternet.net 

Safety Officer  Bill Huwe 

bh2014flhx@gmail.com 

Editor   Todd Havekotte 

t22949havekotte@verizon.net 

Membership Officer Tim Caligiuri 

tcotjc@gmail.com 

Activities Officer  Linda Szramowski 

Linda@Szramowski.com 

Photographer  Larry Szramowski 

Larry@Szramowski.com 

Ladies of Harley  Pat Donovan 

pjdonov@zoominternet.net 

Webmaster  Tim Beck 

blackvtx@live.com 

 

 

 

APRIL 

April 27 11:30 Blessing of the 
Bikes 

Tom Moore 

Meeting at GetGo Glenshaw 

MAY 

May 3 9:00 Red Belt Ride Mux 

Meeting at Mt. Nebo Sheetz 

May 17 11:00 101 Ride Bill Huey 

Meeting at TRHD 

JUNE 

June 7 10:00 Blue Collar 
Tavern 

Bill 
McCarrier 

Meeting at GetGo Gibsonia 

June 14 10:00 Bull Pen Rob Loehr 

Meeting at Mt. Nebo Sheetz 

June 21-22 11:00 Demo Truck TRHD 

JULY 

July 12 9:00 Riverside 
Brewing 

Bill 
McCarrier 

Meeting at GetGo Gibsonia 

July 19 4:30 Voodoo Lounge Mike Booth 

Meeting at TRHD 

July 26 11:00 Pig Roast TRHD 

AUGUST 

Aug 2 10:00 North Country 
Brewing 

Rob Loehr 

Meeting at Wexford Sheetz 

Aug 9 10:00 TJ’s Wheeling Todd 
Havekotte 

Meeting at Mt. Nebo Sheetz 

Aug 16 8:00 Shaw Memorial 
Ride 

Russ Walker 

Meeting at Sheetz Kittanning 

Aug 16 11:00 Chapter Picnic Mike Booth 

Meeting at North Park 



   
 

   
 

Aug 23 8:00 Kinzua Dam 
Ride 

Russ Walker 

Meeting at Sheetz Kittanning 

Aug 23 11:00 Kustom 
Motorsickle 
Show 

TRHD 

Aug 24 8:00 Tall Ships Erie Russ Walker 

Meeting at Sunoco 422 Portersville 

SEPTEMBER 

Sept 7 8:00 Thunder on the 
Strip 

Russ Walker 

Meeting at Sunoco 422 Portersville 

Sept 13 11:00 TRHD Open 
House 

TRHD 

Sept 20 9:00 Richfield 
Brewing 

Bill 
McCarrier 

Meeting at GetGo Gibsonia 

Sept 27 9:00 Roadkill Ride Mux 

Meeting at Sheetz Cemetery Lane 

OCTOBER 

Oct 4 4:30 Voodoo Lounge TRHD 

Oct 11 9:00 Fall Foliage 
Ride 

Rhonda 
Diercks 

Meeting at GetGo Gibsonia 

 

Pre-ride meeting is held 15 minutes prior to 

departure time. 

For details and departure locations check the 

website Events tab. 

www.PittsburghHOG.com/events 

Rides are subject to change at any time! 

Notif ications will be sent via email and posted on 

the website - www.PittsburghHOG.com 

 

2025 Road Captains 

Rhonda Diercks 

paaussie@comcast.net 

Tom Moore 

Tkm81257@yahoo.com 

Mike (Mux) Macario 

muxman@gmail.com 

Chris "Chuckie" Wielock 

chevy2011truck@gmail.com 

Vince Gavin 

vgharley-2@yahoo.com 

Bill McCarrier 

wmccarrier@zoominternet.net 

Mike Booth 

mikebooth0001@gmail.com 

Todd Havekotte 

t2249havekotte @verizon.net 

Greg Haus 

ghaus1@comcast.net 

Steve Krchnavy 

hdultra@zoominternet.net 

Rob Peck 

rpeck287@gmail.com 

Rob Loehr 

rob_bubba@yahoo.com 

Russ Walker 

rwalker@mekisconstruction.com 

Duane Eagan 

deagan618@gmail.com 

Bill Huwe 

bh2014f lhx@gmail.com 

Tim Caligiuri 

tcotjc@gmail.com 

Charley Blatz 

Charley520@yahoo.com 

 

 

 


